

## एनटीपीसी ग्रीन एनर्जी लिमिटेड (एनटीपीसी लिमिटेड की सहायक कम्पनी)

(एनटापासा लामटड का सहायक कम्पना,

NTPC Green Energy Limited (A Subsidiary of NTPC Limited)

> Ref. No.: 01: SEC Dated: 24.02.2025

Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) Mumbai –400 051 Scrip Code : NTPCGREEN

## **Listing Department**

BSE Limited Floor 25, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001 Scrip Code: 544289

Sub.: -Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sir/Madam,

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we attach herewith the copy of press release titled as "**NTPC Green Energy** Limited Inks MoU with Madhya Pradesh Power Generating Company Limited".

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For NTPC Green Energy Limited

(Manish Kumar) Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

## PRESS RELEASE

## NTPC Green Energy Limited Inks MoU with Madhya Pradesh Power Generating Company Limited

In order to collaborate in development of Renewable Energy Parks/Projects and to facilitate in GOI's efforts towards energy transition, a Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) was signed between NTPC Green Energy Limited (NGEL) and Madhya Pradesh Power Generating Company Limited (MPPGCL) on 24th February'2025 at Global Investors Summit, 2025 held in Bhopal.

The MoU was exchanged between NGEL and MPPGCL in the august presence of Dr. Mohan Yadav, Hon'ble Chief Minister, Madhya Pradesh, Sh. Gurdeep Singh, CMD(NTPC), Sh. Neeraj Mandloi (IAS), ACS (Energy), Govt. of MP and other dignitaries from NTPC, NGEL, MPPGCL and Energy Department, Govt. of MP.



This MoU envisages to collaborate in the field of Renewable Energy through setting up of Projects comprising of Solar/Wind/Hybrid with or without storage up to 20 GW or more in Madhya Pradesh. MPPGCL and NGEL shall jointly work for the formation of a Joint Venture Company (JVC) to meet the Renewable Generation Obligation (RGO) of Madhya Pradesh Generating Company and Renewable Purchase Obligation (RPO) of Madhya Pradesh DISCOMs.